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A

Afghanistan

Albania

Algeria

American Samoa
Andorra

Angola

Anguilla

Antarctica (Casey Base)
Antarctica (Scott Base)
Antigua

Argentina

Armenia

Aruba

Ascension Island
Australia

Austria

Azerbaijan

Azores

B

Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belarus
Belgium
Belize

International Phone Rates (per min.)

$1.00450
$0.73201
$0.51060
$0.50023
$0.26545
$0.98474
$0.43945
$0.90050
$0.90050
$0.42075
$0.35530
$0.62084
$0.29593
$0.75280
$0.19317
$0.22730
$0.59373
$0.37120

$0.18700
$0.65450
$0.80410
$0.38055
$0.59373
$0.24310
$0.61710
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Benin $0.54221
Bermuda $0.24796
Bhutan $1.31648
Bolivia $0.60121
Bosnia & Herzegovina $0.4642
Botswana $0.5924
Brazil $0.3834
British Virgin Islands $0.3656
Brunei $0.5007
Bulgaria $0.4419
Burkino Faso $0.5423
Burma (Myanmar) $0.5423
Burundi $1.0865
C

Cambodia $1.0888
Cameroon $0.6545
Canada $0.08141
Cape Verde Islands $0.5969
Cayman Islands $0.4123
Central African Republic  $0.9577
Chad $1.5180
Chile $0.3134
China $0.6452
Christmas & Cocos Islands $0.9203
Colombia $0.4395
Comoros $1.0865
Congo $0.8587
Cook Islands $1.1882
Costa Rica $0.4114
Croatia $0.4030

Cuba $0.5330
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Cyprus
Czech Republic

D

Denmark

Diego Garcia
Diibouti

Dominica
Dominican Republic

E

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Estonia

Ethiopia

F

Faroe Islands
Falkland Islands
Fiji Islands
Finland

France

French Antilles
French Guiana
French Polynesia

$0.4584
$0.3505

$0.2356
$0.9350
$0.7415
$0.4570
$0.2785

$0.4675
$0.4510
$0.4488
$1.2062
$0.7761
$0.3740
$0.8509

$0.3540
$0.8124
$0.8228
$0.2361
$0.1487
$0.4301
$0.4943
$0.6208
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G

Gabon Republic
Gambia
Georgia, Republic of
Germany

Ghana

Gibraltar

Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guantanamo Bay
Guatamala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

H

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary

I

lceland

India

Indonesia
Inmarsat-East Atlantic
Inmarsat-Indian Ocean

$0.6078
$0.5330
$0.6732
$0.1094
$0.4673
$0.4536
$0.3855
$0.4459
$0.4675
$0.4120
$0.2805
$0.5049
$0.3927
$0.7966
$1.1619
$0.6406

$0.4432
$0.4582
$0.2409
$0.3179

$0.2899
$0.5601
$0.5049
$5.9934
$5.9934
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Inmarsat-Pacific Ocean
Inmarsat-West Atlantic
Iran

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

ltaly

Ivory Coast

J

Jamaica
Japan
Jordan

K

Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati

Korea, Dem. People’s Rep

of (North)
Korea, Rep. of (South)
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan

L

Laos
Latvia
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia

$5.9934
$5.9934
$0.7574
$0.8415
$0.2431
$0.2562
$0.2057
$0.7791

$0.4334
$0.1932
$0.6358

$0.5582
$0.6648
$1.1095
$1.8513

$0.3834
$0.6171
$0.5582

$1.2748
$0.4887
$0.7311
$0.6919
$0.4395
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Libya $0.7106
Liechtenstein $0.1662
Lithuania $0.6171
Luxembourg $0.2805
M

Macao $0.5106
Macedonia $0.4815
Madagascar $1.5175
Malawi $0.4301
Malaysia $0.3740
Maldives $0.8552
Mali Republic $0.8065
Malta $0.4673
Marshall Islands $1.1365
Martinique (Fr. Antilles)  $0.4301
Mauritania $0.7908
Mauritius $0.7311
Mayotte Island $0.9632
Mexico 1 $0.12249
Mexico 2 $0.15241
Mexico 3 $0.20570
Mexico 4 $0.24310
Mexico 5 $0.27115
Mexico 6 $0.29920
Mexico 7 $0.33660
Mexico 8 $0.36465
Micronesia $0.8041
Moldova $0.7021
Monaco $0.2264
Mongolian People’s Rep.  $1.1882
Montserrat $0.4582
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Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar (Burma)

N

Nakhodka
Namibia

Nauru

Nepal
Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
Nevis

New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger Republic
Nigeria

Nive

Norfolk Island
Norway

O

Oman

P

Pakistan

Palau

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

$0.5401
$0.8767
$0.5423

$0.5582
$0.6545
$0.8724
$0.9631
$0.1662
$0.2884
$0.4582
$0.8917
$0.3235
$0.5143
$0.8239
$0.5049
$1.1546
$0.9911
$0.1518

$0.7985

$0.7321
$0.8877
$0.4488
$0.5984
$0.8797
$0.4582
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Phillipines
Poland
Portugal

Q

Qatar

R

Reunion Island
Romania
Russia
Rwanda

S

Saipan

Sakhalin

San Marino

Sao Tome

Saudi Arabia
Senegal Republic
Seychelles Islands
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovakia
Slovenia
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa
Spain

Sri Lanka

St. Helena

$0.4385
$0.3068
$0.2992

$0.6919

$0.8175
$0.4896
$0.5582
$1.1715

$0.4033
$0.5582
$0.3394
$1.1140
$0.5694
$0.7854
$1.0379
$0.7534
$0.2202
$0.3505
$0.4123
$0.7601
$1.3336
$0.3625
$0.2805
$0.9144
$1.2529
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St. Kitts
St. Lucia
St. Pierre / Miquelon

St. Vincent / Grenadines

Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria

T

Taiwan
Tajikistan
Tanzania
Thailand
Togo, Rep. of
Tokelau
Tonga Islands
Trinidad & Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan

Turks / Caicos

Tuvalu

U

Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Uruguay

$0.4582
$0.4582
$0.3424
$0.4675
$0.4769
$0.7387
$0.5338
$0.1518
$0.1662
$0.9168

$0.3076
$0.5582
$0.7802
$0.5143
$0.6732
$0.2805
$0.8355
$0.4582
$0.4673
$0.4030
$0.5582
$0.4769
$1.2637

$0.6171
$0.5385
$0.4488
$0.0916
$0.5330
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Uzbekistan

\Y

Vanuatu
Vatican City
Venezuela
Vietnam

\%Y%

Wallis & Futuna Islands
Western Samoa

Y

Yemen Arab Rep.

Yemen Democratic Rep.

Yugoslavia

Z

Zaire, Rep. of
Zambia
Zimbabwe

$0.5582

$1.0436
$0.2583
$0.2893
$0.7667

$1.3651
$0.7106

$0.6826
$0.6826
$0.4526

$0.5760
$0.6078
$0.6171



