

# International Phone Rates (per min.)

#### A

\$1.00450 \$0.73201
\$0.51060
\$0.50023
\$0.26545
\$0.98474
\$0.43945
\$0.90050
\$0.90050
\$0.42075
\$0.35530
\$0.62084
\$0.29593
\$0.75280
\$0.1931 <i>7</i>
\$0.22730
\$0.593 <i>7</i> 3
\$0.3 <i>7</i> 120

#### B

Bahamas	\$0.18700
Bahrain	\$0.65450
Bangladesh	\$0.80410
Barbados	\$0.38055
Belarus	\$0.59373
Belgium	\$0.24310
Belize	\$0.61710



Benin	\$0.54221
Bermuda	\$0.24796
Bhutan	\$1.31648
Bolivia	\$0.60121
Bosnia & Herzegovina	\$0.4642
Botswana	\$0.5924
Brazil	\$0.3834
British Virgin Islands	\$0.3656
Brunei	\$0.5007
Bulgaria	\$0.4419
Burkino Faso	\$0.5423
Burma (Myanmar)	\$0.5423
Burundi	\$1.0865

#### C

\$1.0888
\$0.6545
\$0.08141
\$0.5969
\$0.4123
\$0.9577
\$1.5180
\$0.3134
\$0.6452
\$0.9203
\$0.4395
\$1.0865
\$0.8587
\$1.1882
\$0.4114
\$0.4030
\$0.5330



Cyprus	\$0.4584
Czech Republic	\$0.3505

#### D

Denmark	\$0.2356
Diego Garcia	\$0.9350
Djibouti	\$0.7415
Dominica	\$0.4570
Dominican Republic	\$0.2785

## E

Ecuador	\$0.4675
Egypt	\$0.4510
El Salvador	\$0.4488
Equatorial Guinea	\$1.2062
Eritrea	\$0.7761
Estonia	\$0.3740
Ethiopia	\$0.8509

### F

Faroe Islands	\$0.3540
	•
Falkland Islands	\$0.8124
Fiji Islands	\$0.8228
Finland	\$0.2361
France	\$0.1487
French Antilles	\$0.4301
French Guiana	\$0.4943
French Polynesia	\$0.6208



# G

Gabon Republic	\$0.6078
Gambia	\$0.5330
	:
Georgia, Republic of	\$0.6732
Germany	\$0.1094
Ghana	\$0.4673
Gibraltar	\$0.4536
Greece	\$0.3855
Greenland	\$0.4459
Grenada	\$0.4675
Guadeloupe	\$0.4120
Guam	\$0.2805
Guantanamo Bay	\$0.5049
Guatamala	\$0.3927
Guinea	\$0.7966
Guinea-Bissau	\$1.1619
Guyana	\$0.6406
•	

### H

Haiti	\$0.4432
Honduras	\$0.4582
Hong Kong	\$0.2409
Hungary	\$0.3179

#### I

Iceland	\$0.2899
India	\$0.5601
Indonesia	\$0.5049
Inmarsat-East Atlantic	\$5.9934
Inmarsat-Indian Ocean	\$5.9934



\$5.9934
\$5.9934
\$0.7574
\$0.8415
\$0.2431
\$0.2562
\$0.2057
\$0.7791

### J

Jamaica	\$0.4334
Japan	\$0.1932
Jordan	\$0.6358

## K

### $\mathbf{L}$

Laos	\$1.2748
Latvia	\$0.4887
Lebanon	\$0.7311
Lesotho	\$0.6919
Liberia	\$0.4395



Libya	\$0.7106
Liechtenstein	\$0.1662
Lithuania	\$0.6171
Luxembourg	\$0.2805

### M

Macao	\$0.5106
Macedonia	\$0.4815
Madagascar	\$1.51 <i>75</i>
Malawi	\$0.4301
Malaysia	\$0.3740
Maldives	\$0.8552
Mali Republic	\$0.8065
Malta	\$0.4673
Marshall Islands	\$1.1365
Martinique (Fr. Antilles)	\$0.4301
Mauritania	\$0.7908
Mauritius	\$0. <i>7</i> 311
Mayotte Island	\$0.9632
Mexico 1	\$0.12249
Mexico 2	\$0.15241
Mexico 3	\$0.20570
Mexico 4	\$0.24310
Mexico 5	\$0.27115
Mexico 6	\$0.29920
Mexico 7	\$0.33660
Mexico 8	\$0.36465
Micronesia	\$0.8041
Moldova	\$0.7021
Monaco	\$0.2264
Mongolian People's Rep.	\$1.1882
Montserrat	\$0.4582



Morocco Mozambique Myanmar (Burma)	\$0.5401 \$0.8767 \$0.5423
Nakhodka Namibia Nauru Nepal Netherlands Netherlands Antilles Nevis New Caledonia New Zealand Nicaragua Niger Republic Nigeria Niue Norfolk Island Norway	\$0.5582 \$0.6545 \$0.8724 \$0.9631 \$0.1662 \$0.2884 \$0.4582 \$0.8917 \$0.3235 \$0.5143 \$0.8239 \$0.5049 \$1.1546 \$0.9911 \$0.1518
0	
Oman ${f P}$	\$0.7985
Pakistan Palau Panama Papua New Guinea Paraguay	\$0.7321 \$0.8877 \$0.4488 \$0.5984 \$0.8797

\$0.4582

Peru



Phillipines Poland Portugal	\$0.4385 \$0.3068 \$0.2992
Q	
Qatar	\$0.6919
$\mathbf{R}$	
Reunion Island Romania Russia Rwanda	\$0.8175 \$0.4896 \$0.5582 \$1.1715
Saipan Sakhalin San Marino Sao Tome Saudi Arabia Senegal Republic Seychelles Islands Sierra Leone Singapore Slovakia Slovenia Solomon Islands Somalia South Africa Spain Sri Lanka St. Helena	\$0.4033 \$0.5582 \$0.3394 \$1.1140 \$0.5694 \$0.7854 \$1.0379 \$0.7534 \$0.2202 \$0.3505 \$0.4123 \$0.7601 \$1.3336 \$0.3625 \$0.2805 \$0.9144 \$1.2529



St. Kitts St. Lucia St. Pierre / Miquelon St. Vincent / Grenadines Sudan Suriname Swaziland Sweden	\$0.4582 \$0.4582 \$0.3424 \$0.4675 \$0.4769 \$0.7387 \$0.5338 \$0.1518
	•

### T

Taiwan	\$0.3076
Tajikistan	\$0.5582
Tanzania	\$0.7802
Thailand	\$0.5143
Togo, Rep. of	\$0.6732
Tokelau	\$0.2805
Tonga Islands	\$0.8355
Trinidad & Tobago	\$0.4582
Tunisia	\$0.4673
Turkey	\$0.4030
Turkmenistan	\$0.5582
Turks / Caicos	\$0.4769
Tuvalu	\$1.2637

#### U

Uganda	\$0.6171
Ukraine	\$0.5385
United Arab Emirates	\$0.4488
United Kingdom	\$0.0916
Uruguay	\$0.5330



Uzbekistan	\$0.5582
$\mathbf{V}$	
Vanuatu Vatican City Venezuela Vietnam  W	\$1.0436 \$0.2583 \$0.2893 \$0.7667
Wallis & Futuna Islands	\$1.3651
Western Samoa	\$0.7106
Yemen Arab Rep.	\$0.6826
Yemen Democratic Rep.	\$0.6826
Yugoslavia	\$0.4526
Zaire, Rep. of	\$0.5760
Zambia	\$0.6078
Zimbabwe	\$0.6171